

CC 897/2023

Accused present. PW.1 absent no representation kept by

Again called out at 3.00 pm PW.1 absent, no representation. Order sheet reveals that since long PW.1 is absent and several adjournments have been given for tendering PW.1 for cross examination. Since 22.01.2025 PW.1 has not turned up for cross examination. It appears that complainant is not diligent in prosecuting the complaint. Considering the age of the case and adjournments granted, the present complaint has to be dismissed. Accordingly evidence of PW.1 is discarded and complaint is dismissed for non-prosecution. Accused is hereby acquitted.

III Addl. Senior Civil Judge
& JMFC, Hubballi.